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Welcome to the 37th Annual Meeting of Nantucket Retina!
We gratefully acknowledge the support of, and welcome, our:
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Timeline of Events

Wednesday, July 19

6:00 pm - 8:00 pm

Thursday, July 20

8:00 am

8:30 am - 12:20 pm

5:00 pm

5:30 pm - 8:00 pm

8:30 pm

Friday, July 21
8:00 am

8:30 am - 12:15 pm

Meeting Organizers

Charlie Barr, MD
Don D’Amico, MD
Szilard Kiss, MD
Mike Lambert, MD
Craig Sklar, MD

NANTUCNEY

Welcome Reception | White Elephant Hotel Sundeck
50 Easton Street

Continental Breakfast; Registration | Nantucket Hotel & Resort
77 Easton St

Session |

Buses to Clambake | Nantucket Hotel & Resort

Clambake | Bartlett’s Farm
33 Bartlett Farm Road

Buses back to Nantucket Hotel & Resort

Continental Breakfast | Nantucket Hotel & Resort

Session 11
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Agenda | Thursday, July 20

8:00

8:45

9:00

9:15

9:30

9:45

10:00

10:15

10:30

10:45

11:15

11:30

11:45

11:55

12:10

12:20

NANTUCNEY
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Registration/Continental Breakfast

Charles Barr

Charles Barr

Peter Chang

Jennifer Nadelmann

Neil Bressler

Craig Sklar

Susan Bressler

Caroline Baumal

Refreshment Break

John D. Bullock
Sahana Vyas
Mike Alexandrowicz

and Christian Donald

Johanna Purcell

Daniel Chung

Adjourn for the day

Welcome and Good Morning

Complement Inhibitors for Geographic Atrophy in Macular
Degeneration

Suprachoroidal Triamcinolone Acetonide (XIPERE): Early
Experience and Select Cases

The Proof is in the Artery

Determining Best Corrected Visual Acuity from Fundus
Photos with Al: Not Just a Parlor Trick

Treatment of Vitreomacular Traction

[s Faricimab More Effective Than Aflibercept at Stopping
Macular Leakage!?

Apellis | SYFOVRE Pegcetocoplan IVT Injection
Break for 30-minutes

William Shakespeare: My Co-lecturer, My Co-author, and
My Critic

Cystoid Macular Edema?

Cardinal Health | Cardinal Health in the Retina Market

Mallinckrodt | Acthar Potential Mechanism of Action

SparingVision | PRODYGY: Study Design of a First-in-
Human Trial of SPVNO6 Gene-Independent Gene Therapy in
Subjects with Rod-Cone Dystrophy

Clambake, Bartlett’s Farm at 5:30 pm - Buses depart Nantucket Hotel at 5:00 pm
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Agenda | Friday, July 21

8:00

8:30

8:45

9:15

9:30
9:45

10:00
10:15

10:30

10:45

11:00

11:15
11:30

11:45

11:55

12:05

12:15

Continental Breakfast

Don D’Amico
Don D’Amico

Abdallah Mahrous

Thomas Hanscom

Brian Hafler

Tommy Stryjewski
Dhaval Desai

Refreshment Break

Chris Andreoli

Keye Wong

Josh Pettit

Antonio Cutino

Todd Estus

Daniel Lee

Jean Claflin

Adjourn

NANTUCNEY

RETA

Good Morning
A Wistful Look at Surgery for Giant Retinal Tears

Adventures in Dislocated and Secondary IOLs by a Young VR
Surgeon

SFFA v Harvard (and Ophthalmology?)

An Investigation Into the Genetic Pathways Underlying
Retinal Disease and Regeneration in Humans

HEENT
Iveric Bio | An Overview of Iveric Bio

Break for 15 minutes

What Do I Call Myself Now?

What can we learn from The Curious Case of Benjamin
Button!

Coherus | Intro to Coherus BioSciences

Alimera | A New Phase for Alimera (A look at Alimera’s Phase
IV Studies)

Regeneron | Regeneron Clinical Trial Updates

Genentech | Genentech Ophthalmology: Heritage and
Leadership

Biogen

Thank you for joining us at the 37th meeting of Nantucket Retina!
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NANTUCKET

Physician Attendees 2023

Christopher Andreoli, MD Abdallah Mahrous, MD
Atrius Health Weill Cornell Medical College
christopher_andreoli@yahoo.com amahrus89@gmail.com
Charles Barr, MD Ahmed Mofreh, MD
University of Louisville University of California Irvine -
charles.barr@louisville.edu Vitreoretinal Surgery Fellow

mofrehmvupgo@gmail.com
Neil Bressler, MD

Johns Hopkins Medicine Jennifer Nadelmann, MD
nbressler@hmi.edu Weill Cornell Medical College -
Vitreoretinal Surgery Fellow
Susan Bressler. MD jennifer.nadelmann@gmail.com
Johns Hopkins Medicine
sbressler@jhmi.edu Craig Sklar, MD
The Eye Care Group, P.C.
John D. Bullock. MD drcsklar@gmail.com
johndbullock@aol.com

Tony Stefater, MD, PhD
Peter Chang, MD Ophthalmic Consultants of Boston

Massachusetts Eye Research and stefater@gmail.com

Surgery Institution (MERSI)

pchang@mersi.com Tommy Stryjewsi, MD
Tallman Eye Associates
Donald D'Amico, MD tstryj1@gmail.com
Weill Cornell Medical College
djd2003@med.cornell.edu Jim Tiedeman, MD
RetinaCare

Brian Hafler, MD, PhD JSTRetina@gmail.com

Yale University

Brian.hafler@yale.edu Sahana Vyas, MD
Retina Vitreous Associates
Thomas Hanscom. MD svyas@post.harvard.edu
The Retina Partners
tomhanscommd@gmail.com Keye Wong, MD
Retina Associates of Sarasota
Michael Lambert, MD keyewong.ras@gmail.com

Air Force Academy Foundation
hmlambert@me.com
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Corporate Attendees 2023
Premier Sponsors
A
. : 79
Qlimera  Apellis Cohérus.

Caroline Baumal Stephen Gannon

. Aptonlg Cutlno. caroline.baumal@apellis.com sgannon@coherus.com
antonio.cutino@alimerasciences.com Nora Lamson Norman Haynes
Nadeem E.lbetebS{ nora.lamson@apellis.com nhaynes@coherus.com
nadeem.elbetebsi@alimerasciences.com Kendel Orr Tracy Ott
4 Donl.Manser‘ kendel.orr@apellis.com tott@coherus.com
on.manser@alimerasciences.com Tracy Schiano Josh Pettit

tracy.schiano@apellis.com jpettit@coherus.com

IVERIC @) Mallinckrodt

B | /’C 7 Pharmaceuticals
Boye Adu | adeboye.adu@ivericbio.com Maureen Marini | maureen.marini@mnk.com
Johanna Purcell | johanna.purcell@mnk.com

Maureen Ahn | maureen.ahn@ivericbio.com
Scott Stryker | scott.stryker@mnk.com

Steve Green | steve.green@ivericbio.com
Meghan Soroka | meghan.soroka@ivericbio.com Laurie Wollaston | laurie.wollaston@mnk.com

Amy Waters | amy.waters@ivericbio.com

Participating Corporate Partners

Biogen Cardinal Health Genentech Regeneron

Jean Claflin Mike Alexandrowicz Barry Hoey Todd Estus
jean.claflin@biogen.com michael.alexandrowicz@cardinalhealth.com  hoeybl@gene.com todd.estus@regeneron.com

Shannon Johnson Christian Donald Daniel Lee Huy Tran
shannon.johnson@biogen.com Christian.donald@cardinalhealth.com lee.daniel@gene.com  huy.tran@regeneron.com

Meghan Mello
mellom4@gene.com
Shaun Rashaad

rashaads@gene.com
Andrew Trevers
atrevers@gene.com

Abbvie/Allergan — Caitlin Crowley
ASCRS — Tom Di Palermo

Corporate Partners
SparingVision — Daniel Chung
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